

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

23-24285

### Date response sent

06/10/23

### Subject

CEO Tenures since 2010

### Details of enquiry

1. Please provide the number of Chief Executive Officers your Trust has had since 2010.
2. Please provide the shortest amount of time a Chief Executive Officer has served at your Trust since 2010 (or since you started recording this).

### Response sent

1. Please provide the number of Chief Executive Officers your Trust has had since 2010.  
**3 substantive CEO's and 2 interim CEO's**
2. Please provide the shortest amount of time a Chief Executive Officer has served at your Trust since 2010 (or since you started recording this).
  - Interim CEO 6 weeks (immediately prior to current incumbent's start date)
  - CEO 11 months to date and ongoing (current post holder)